900243591 01/08/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/01/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BlueCrest Capital Management L.P.		111/19/2012	limited partnership of England and Wales: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BlueCrest Capital Management LLP	
Street Address:	40 Grosvenor Place	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	SW1X 7AW	
Entity Type: limited liability partnership of England and Wales: UNITED KINGDOM		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2602292	BLUECREST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024293902

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 429-3000

Email: ipdocketing@steptoe.com, bwinterfeldt@steptoe.com,

arubinstein@steptoe.com, tday@steptoe.com

Correspondent Name: Brian J. Winterfeldt, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1330 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 17376.00006

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004938 FRAME: 0597 9C UU UV\$ H

900243591

Address Line 1: 1330 Connecticut Avenu	Brian J. Winterfeldt, Esq. 1: 1330 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian J. Winterfeldt		
Signature:	/Brian J. Winterfeldt/		
Date:	01/08/2013		
Total Attachments: 1 source=BLUECREST-Executed Assignment#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004938 FRAME: 0598

SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, BlueCrest Capital Management L.P., a limited partnership organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of England and Wales, and having a place of business at 40 Grosvenor Place, London, SW1X 7AW, United Kingdom (herein "Assignor"), owned and has used in its business U.S. Service Mark Registration No. 2,602,292 for the mark BLUECREST (the "Assigned Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, BlueCrest Capital Management LLP, a limited liability partnership, organized under the laws of England and Wales, whose registered office is 40 Grosvenor Place, London, United Kingdom, SW1X 7AW and which is located and doing business solely from its office at Level 6, 29 The High St. St Peter Port, Guernsey, GY1 2JX (herein "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademark and in and to any registrations, renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith:

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the good and valuable consideration that has been exchanged, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor did sell, assign, and transfer the said entire right, title and interest in and to the said service mark registration therefor and any registration, renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith, the portion of the business to which the marks pertain, and any right to recover for past infringements thereof nunc pro tune as of December 1, 2008.

BLUECREST CAPITAL MANAGEMENT L.P. (acting by its general partner BlueCrest Capital Management Services Limited)

Dated: 19th November, 2012

By:

Print Name: Paul Dehadray Print Title: General Counsel

22585514v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004938 FRAME: 0599

RECORDED: 01/08/2013